
9,010 -7.7 785 772 -1.7

1,765 -2.5 Adult 717 720 0.4

7,245 -8.8 Juvenile 68 52 -23.5

3,370.7 -9.1 Male 637 610 -4.2

660.3 -4.0 Female 148 162 9.5

2,710.4 -10.2 2,000 1,655 -17.3

Adult 1,727 1,456 -15.7

Juvenile 273 199 -27.1

Male 1,333 1,101 -17.4

Female 667 554 -16.9

6 -57.1 6,369 5,918 -7.1

Firearm 6 -40.0 Adult 6,021 5,511 -8.5

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 -100.0 Juvenile 348 407 17.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 0 Male 4,739 4,294 -9.4

Other 0 Female 1,630 1,624 -0.4

282 -1.1 9,154 8,345 -8.8

Firearm 8 100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 4 -20.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 243 -5.4

Other 27 42.1

293 -13.1 2 1 -50.0

Firearm 74 -12.9 1 0 -100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 28 12.0 47 41 -12.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 163 -12.8 12 6 -50.0

Other 28 -30.0 352 358 1.7

1,184 0.8 5 3 -40.0

Firearm 253 -14.8 986 1,160 17.6

Knife/Cutting Instr. 193 -1.0 15 12 -20.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 245 2.1 12 10 -16.7

Other 493 11.3 1,432 1,591 11.1

1,008 -11.9

Forced Entry 528 -15.9

No Forced Entry 382 -3.3

Attempted Entry 98 -19.0

5,643 -8.5

Pocket Picking 5 -68.8

Purse Snatching 1 0.0

Shoplifting 1,437 -7.4

From Motor Vehicle 1,441 -1.6

Motor Vehicle Parts 414 -1.0

Bicycles 484 -28.0

From Building 645 -12.1

From Coin Oper. Dev. 5 -50.0

All Other 1,211 -7.1

594 -6.2

9,010 -7.7

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 633 Miscellaneous 2,511,170 556,853

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 9,758 TOTAL VALUES 10,251,054 4,919,318

10 Consumable Goods 81,923 13,690

1,303 Livestock 0 0

672 Firearms 112,863 29,407

734 Household Goods 90,086 9,136

1,464 Office Equipment 631,421 127,953

418 TVs, Radios, Stereos 218,930 25,883

1 Clothing & Furs 283,936 40,650

1,552 Motor Vehicles 4,997,408 4,056,292

6,170 Currency, Note, Etc. 601,030 3,775

16 Jewelry, Precious Metals 722,287 55,679

395
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

121 VALUE VALUE

443 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 1,144

628 Property Information Values

297 Simple Assault

195 Threat/Intimidation

240 Simple Stalking

187 Fondling

40 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 1,175 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 337 Murder

85 Manslaughter

25 Rape

5 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

257
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2018 2019 Percent 

Change19

0

Rape 285 TOTAL ARRESTS

4

Murder 14 Part II Offense Arrests

10

4

0

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2018 2019 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,706.2

Violent Crime Rate 687.8

Property Crime Rate 3,018.3

Total Violent Crime 1,811

Total Property Crime 7,947

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2018 2019
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2018 2019

Percent 

Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Alachua County Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

January - December 2019

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019.

Total Index Crime 9,758 Violent Offense Arrests



2019

.

9,010 -7.7

1,497

1,457

1,645

1,811

1,765

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-3.0

6.6

-9.1

1.7

0.9

1.1

1.32018 7.9

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

1

0

41

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-3.6

3.0

9,758 7,947

7,245

7.5

-8.8

254,893

257,062

260,003

263,291

1.5

3,478.3

3,582.8

3,476.9

3,706.2

3,370.7

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2015

2016

2017

-2.0

3.9

-1.8

8,866

9,210

9,040

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Alachua County

267,306

6.5

-2.7

12.9

10.1

-3.5

5.2

-4.6

-2.5

7,369

7,753

7,395

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2019

6

358

3

1,160

12

10

1,591

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

2

1

235

Parent

0

0

1

0

21

0

103

2

0

127

5

0

48

1

178

Spouse

0

0

102

Sibling

0

0

6

0

40

0

118

1

0

165

3

29

0

60

0

Child

0

0

10

0 1

100

Cohabitant

0

0

6

1

170

2

596

4

8

787

12

2

20

0

63

Other Family

1

0

2

0

75

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

1

0

18

4

250

3

588

3

5

872

1

0

30

0

42

Other

0

0

1

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

1

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

26

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

4

VEHICLE RECOVERY

4

ARSON

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

5

3

0

0

1

2

2

8

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

0

1

TOTAL 591

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
424

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

73

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
94


